U.S. AGENT LETTER OF ATTESTATION

Date: 2023-02-08

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID:2A9OY-918

Hong Kong JUYAN Technology Co., Limited ("the Applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, USA MEIHUA TRADING INC (U.S. agent). is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. USA MEIHUA TRADING INC ("the Applicant") accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

USA MEIHUA TRADING INC (U.S. agent) accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

Company Name: USA MEIHUA TRADING INC

Address: 5379 Pine Valley Ct Boulder CO 80301 United State

Contact person: Harley Quinn

FRN:0033406166 Tel.: -312-363-9424

Email: meihua-trading-inc@foxmail.com Signed by (printed name): Harley Quinn

Signature:

Harley Quinn

Hong Kong JUYAN Technology Co., Limited Add: SHOP 185 G/F HANG WAI IND CTR N0 6 KIN TAI ST TUEN MUN NT HONG

KONG, China Tel: 13509698051

Email: 13509698051@139.com Signed by (printed name): May Hu

Signature: